—

O 0 N O bW N

3/9-09

FILE NO. 090856 RESOLUTION NO.

[Approval of Amendment to the Owner Controlled Insurance Program for the
Laguna Honda Hospital Replacement Program]

Resolution authorizing the Director of Public Works to execute amendment to the
Owner Controlled Insurance Program for the Laguna Honda Hospital Replacement

Program from $9,945,928 to $15,279,662.

WHEREAS, The Director of Public Works has entered into an agreement dated June
30, 2005 with Willis Insurance Services of California, Inc. for professicnal services to design,
market and administer the Guaranteed Owner-Controlled Program (GCIP) for the Laguna

Honda Hospital Replacement Program; and,

WHEREAS, Section 6.118(b) of the Charter requires that aii agreernen’s in‘excess of

ters million dollars or amendments to said agreetnents in excess of $500,000 bs approved by

the Board of Suparvisors; and,

WHEREAS, the Director intends fo increase the four-year program te a six-year
prograr under said agreemen?t to extend the oolicies for workers’ compensaticn, genaral

Habiiity, excess liabifity, poilution liability and builders’ risk; and

WHEREAGS, the Director intends to increase the sum under said agreement tc

$15,279,062; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors does hereby authciize the Director of
Public Works to enter into an amendment 1o the June 30, 2005 agreemant with Willis

Insurance Services of California, resuiting in a contract amount not to excead $1 0,279,662,

Supervisor Elsbernd
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1
6/24/2009

n:iconstrucMtanViag honda hospiwillis reso.doc




O o N O O s W N -

% SR N N T N T N T < s T O S - S S S (- G
o EiN > B - o <O 0 =~ [0)} ()] EuY [#%) 1% ()

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
.Dennis G. Herrera, City Attorney

‘bﬂ%@m/ i\\ﬁ% g(ig;/

George W. Wong, Deputy City Attorney

Supervisor Elshernd
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

RECOMMENDED BY:
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

7

Edy#fd D. Reiskin, Director

Page 2
6/24/2009
nconsirucitaniag honda hosp\willis reso.doc




. . City Hall
Clty and County Of San Fl‘al‘lCiSCO 1 Dr. Carlton B, Goodiett Place

San Francisce, CA 94102-4689
Tails

Resolution

File Number: 090856 Date Passed:

Resolution authorizing the Director of Public Works to execute an amendment to the Owner
Controlled Insurance Program (OCIP) for the Laguna Honda Hospital Replacement Program from
$9,015,828 to $15,279,662.

July 28, 2009 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Eisbernd, Mar,
Maxwell, Mirkarimi

File No. 090856 I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
was ADOPTED on July 28, 2009 by the
Board of Supervisors of the City and County
of San Francisco. '

Bik]eq

Date Approved

City and County of San Francisco I FPrinted at 10:30 AM on 7/29/09



